

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION	CITY OF LOVELAND HISTORIC BIKE TRAIL PARKING SPUR											
			BID TA	BID TABULATION August 13, 2015		JK MEURER CORP. LOVELAND, OHIO	BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS MIDDLETOWN, OHIO		FORD DEVELOPMENT CORP. CINCINNATI, OHIO		FRED A. NEM CINCINNA	
	UNIT OF <u>MEASURE</u>	APPROX. <u>OTY.</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	T
01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,750.00	\$34
02 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35
03 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2900	\$12.00	\$34,800.00	\$13.00	\$37,700.00	\$15.00	\$43,500.00	\$10.00	\$29,000.00	\$15.00	\$43
 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN 	C.Y. S.Y.	775 4639	\$35.00 \$1.00	\$27,125.00 \$4,639.00	\$45.00 \$1.00	\$34,875.00 \$4,639.00	\$55.00 \$4.00	\$42,625.00 \$18,556.00	\$35.00 \$2.00	\$27,125.00 \$9,278.00	\$40.00 \$1.00	\$31 \$4
04 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00 \$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.00	\$2,437.50	\$2.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00 \$5.50	\$- \$4
01 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	438	\$180.00	\$78,840.00	\$142.00	\$62,196.00	\$150.00	\$65,700.00	\$156.00	\$68,328.00	\$150.00	\$6
04 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	781	\$35.00	\$27,335.00	\$56.00	\$43,736.00	\$50.00	\$39,050.00	\$50.00	\$39,050.00	\$45.00	\$3
41 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	219	\$200.00	\$43,800.00	\$164.00	\$35,916.00	\$165.00	\$36,135.00	\$180.00	\$39,420.00	\$173.00	\$3
 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) 7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 	C.Y. S.Y.	219 84	\$200.00 \$60.00	\$43,800.00 \$5,040.00	\$150.00 \$67.00	\$32,850.00 \$5,628.00	\$165.00 \$56.80	\$36,135.00 \$4,771.20	\$165.00 \$62.00	\$36,135.00 \$5,208.00	\$158.00 \$70.00	\$3 \$
05 4" NON-PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	FT.	140	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$
05 4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	FT.	90	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$
08 5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1658	\$7.00	\$11,606.00	\$8.00	\$13,264.00	\$5.35	\$8,870.30	\$5.90	\$9,782.20	\$6.50	\$1
08 CURB RAMPS	S.F.	260	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$14.00	\$3,640.00	\$10.35	\$2,691.00	\$11.50	\$2,990.00	\$10.00	\$
09 BARRIER CURB, TYPE 6 14 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	FT. LUMP	791 1	\$20.00 \$2,500.00	\$15,820.00 \$2,500.00	\$20.00 \$1,000.00	\$15,820.00 \$1,000.00	\$16.50 \$21,750.00	\$13,051.50 \$21,750.00	\$18.00 \$3,000.00	\$14,238.00 \$3,000.00	\$30.00 \$5,000.00	\$2 \$
23 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1
24 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$
25 LIGHTING MISC, STREET LIGHT, LITHONIA LIGHTING-KAD_LED WITH 18' POLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,277.35	\$12,773.50	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$1
25 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 24" X 15' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10 1	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,741.56 \$7,058,82	\$17,415.60	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,035.00 \$5,280.00	\$2
 25 POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN 25 CONDUIT, 1-1/2" 725.051, AS PER PLAN 	LUMP FT.	957	\$3,000.00 \$16.00	\$3,000.00 \$15,312.00	\$5,650.00 \$14.00	\$5,650.00 \$13,398.00	\$7,958.82 \$18.89	\$7,958.82 \$18,077.73	\$5,000.00 \$10.00	\$5,000.00 \$9,570.00	\$5,280.00 \$13.20	\$ \$1
25 NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT.	3201	\$2.00	\$6,402.00	\$1.50	\$4,801.50	\$2.71	\$8,674.71	\$1.00	\$3,201.00	\$1.10	φ.
25 NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FT.	900	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$2.49	\$2,241.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.10	
25 CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$71.79	\$1,435.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$72.00	9
25 GROUND ROD 30 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	EACH S.F.	11 21	\$200.00 \$40.00	\$2,200.00 \$840.00	\$210.00 \$20.00	\$2,310.00 \$420.00	\$127.18 \$15.00	\$1,398.98 \$315.00	\$150.00 \$16.00	\$1,650.00 \$336.00	\$200.00 \$30.00	S
30 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, No. 3 POST	FT.	73	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$20.00 \$10.00	\$730.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$30.00 \$15.00	9
42 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	FT.	2447	\$2.00	\$4,894.00	\$0.30	\$734.10	\$1.05	\$2,569.35	\$0.30	\$734.10	\$1.20	S
42 HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	EACH	6	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	
59 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2400	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.20	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$1
61 ACER FREEMANII X 'CELZAM' - 1.75" CALIPER 61 ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' - 1.75" CALIPER	EACH EACH	3	\$350.00 \$400.00	\$1,050.00 \$1,200.00	\$275.00 \$350.00	\$825.00 \$1,050.00	\$295.00 \$270.00	\$885.00 \$810.00	\$250.00 \$310.00	\$750.00 \$930.00	\$250.00 \$330.00	
61 AESCULUS X CARNEA 'BRIOTI' - 2" CALIPER	EACH	2	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$445.00	\$950.00	\$350.00 \$450.00	
61 AMELANCHIER X G. 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' - 1.75" CALIPER	EACH	4	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$
61 CARYA OVATA - 1.75" CALIPER	EACH	3	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$450.00	9
61 CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS - 1.75" CALIPER	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$330.00	\$330.00 \$990.00	\$230.00 \$240.00	\$230.00	\$295.00 \$205.00	\$295.00 \$885.00	\$300.00	
61 PICEA ABIES - 6' TALL 61 PINUS STROBUS - 5' TALL	EACH EACH	5 5	\$365.00 \$225.00	\$1,095.00 \$1,125.00	\$330.00 \$180.00	\$990.00 \$900.00	\$240.00 \$225.00	\$720.00 \$1,125.00	\$295.00 \$165.00	\$885.00 \$825.00	\$300.00 \$175.00	
61 PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS - 1.75" CALIPER	EACH	5	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$280.00	\$
61 QUERCUS RUBRA - 1.75" CALIPER	EACH	1	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$299.00	\$299.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$300.00	
61 TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' - 1.75" CALIPER	EACH	3	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$295.00	\$885.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	
 61 BUXUS X. 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' - 24" SPREAD 61 CEANOTHUS AMERICANUS - 15" SPREAD 	EACH EACH	15 28	\$115.00 \$65.00	\$1,725.00 \$1,820.00	\$265.00 \$70.00	\$3,975.00 \$1,960.00	\$85.00 \$95.00	\$1,275.00 \$2,660.00	\$240.00 \$65.00	\$3,600.00 \$1,820.00	\$250.00 \$65.00	9
61 CLETHRA A. 'RUBY SPICE' - 30" SPREAD	EACH	15	\$77.00	\$1,155.00	\$70.00 \$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$65.00	
61 HYDRANGEA P. 'PINK DIAMOND' - 30" SPREAD	EACH	2	\$77.00	\$154.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	
61 HYDRANGEA Q. 'SNOW QUEEN' - 30" SPREAD	EACH	21	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$135.00	\$2,835.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$125.00	5
61 TAXUS X M. 'GREEN WAVE' - 30" SPREAD 61 THULA O. 'PHEINGOLD' - 24" SPREAD	EACH	46 17	\$90.00 \$50.00	\$4,140.00	\$95.00 \$50.00	\$4,370.00	\$75.00 \$40.00	\$3,450.00	\$85.00 \$45.00	\$3,910.00	\$88.00 \$45.00	
 61 THUJA O. 'RHEINGOLD' = 24" SPREAD 61 THUJA O. 'WOODWARDII' - 24" SPREAD 	EACH EACH	17 20	\$50.00 \$56.00	\$850.00 \$1,120.00	\$50.00 \$60.00	\$850.00 \$1,200.00	\$40.00 \$64.00	\$680.00 \$1,280.00	\$45.00 \$55.00	\$765.00 \$1,100.00	\$45.00 \$55.00	5
61 VIBURNUM N. 'WINTERTHUR' - 24" SPREAD	EACH	20 16	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$53.00	\$848.00	\$04.00 \$45.00	\$720.00	\$55.00 \$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00 \$80.00	
61 VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM - 3' TALL	EACH	6	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$59.00	\$354.00	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$50.00	
61 COREOPSIS V. 'MOONBEAM'	EACH	22	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$17.00	\$374.00	\$20.00	
61 ENCHINACEA PURPUREA 61 HEMEROCALLIS 'BLACK EYED STELLA'	EACH EACH	12	\$23.00 \$25.00	\$276.00 \$175.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$240.00 \$140.00	\$12.00 \$14.00	\$144.00 \$98.00	\$17.00 \$17.00	\$204.00 \$119.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	
61 NEPATA X F. 'WALKER'S LOW'	EACH	20	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$175.00 \$500.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$140.00	\$14.00 \$13.00	\$98.00 \$260.00	\$17.00 \$17.00	\$340.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	
51 RUDBECKIA F. VAR. S. 'GOLDSTURM'	EACH	36	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$17.00	\$612.00	\$20.00	
51 CALAMAGROSTIS X AC. 'OVERDAM'	EACH	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$14.00	\$168.00	\$17.00	\$204.00	\$20.00	
51 PANICUM V. 'PRAIRIE SKY'	EACH	7	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$175.00 \$275.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$140.00	\$13.00 \$12.00	\$91.00	\$17.00 \$17.00	\$119.00 \$255.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	
51 SCHIZACHYRIUM S. THE BLUES' 11 4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	EACH FT.	15 25	\$25.00 \$12.00	\$375.00 \$300.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$300.00 \$500.00	\$12.00 \$30.00	\$180.00 \$750.00	\$17.00 \$10.00	\$255.00 \$250.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	
11 6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25 25	\$12.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	
11 8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	:
11 10" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$60.00	S
11 12" STORM SEWER 11 12" DEPEODATED CORPLICATED DI ASTIC DIDE	FT. FT	60 10	\$45.00 \$100.00	\$2,700.00 \$1,000.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00 \$40.00	\$2,400.00 \$400.00	\$60.00 \$60.00	\$3,600.00 \$600.00	\$60.00 \$75.00	9
11 12" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE11 24" STORM SEWER	FT. FT.	10 92	\$100.00 \$80.00	\$1,000.00 \$7,360.00	\$30.00 \$65.00	\$300.00 \$5,980.00	\$40.00 \$110.00	\$400.00 \$10,120.00	\$60.00 \$90.00	\$600.00 \$8,280.00	\$75.00 \$130.00	\$1
11 48" x 48" CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	FT.	120	\$450.00	\$54,000.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$350.00	\$42,000.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$150.00	\$6
11 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN WITH DEBRIS SCREEN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	ý (
11 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	S
11 TYPE 2-6 CATCH BASIN 22 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	
32 EROSION CONTROL PEC REMOVE STORAGE SHED	EACH EACH	3800 3	\$1.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,800.00 \$15,000.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,800.00 \$6,000.00	\$1.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,800.00 \$3,000.00	\$1.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,800.00 \$3,000.00	\$1.00 \$500.00	9
PEC REMOVE STORAGE SHED PEC PAVE DRAIN	EACH S.F.	3 1143	\$5,000.00 \$25.00	\$15,000.00 \$28,575.00	\$2,000.00 \$20.00	\$6,000.00 \$22,860.00	\$1,000.00 \$14.00	\$3,000.00 \$16,002.00	\$1,000.00 \$20.00	\$3,000.00 \$22,860.00	\$500.00 \$18.00	\$2
PEC PAVE DRAIN AGGREGATE	C.Y.	911	\$40.00	\$36,440.00	\$44.00	\$40,084.00	\$40.00	\$36,440.00	\$50.00	\$45,550.00	\$40.00	\$
TOTAL				\$636,537.00		\$625,954.60		\$656,217.99		\$656,665.30	-	\$6: